900394246 02/08/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900391387	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URO Systems, LLC		09/06/2013	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hendrickson USA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	500 Park Boulevard, Suite 1010	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755100	URO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2342099175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 234-209-9174

Email: ipdocket@dkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Dureska

Address Line 1: 4580 Stephen Circle NW, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HEND-TRK-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David P. Dureska	
SIGNATURE: /David P. Dureska/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

900394246

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, <u>URO Systems, L.L.C.</u>, <u>205 Walnut St. Meadville, PA 16335</u> ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "URO", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2755100 dated August 26, 2013 (the "MARK"); and

WHEREAS, <u>HENDRICKSON USA</u>, <u>L.L.C.</u>, 500 Park Boulevard Suite 1010 Itasca, <u>IL</u> 60143 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the above-identified registration thereof.

	Assignor	
	Signature:	Addition
	Print Name:	Daniel J. Teed
	Position:	President
	Date:	1.6.13
STATE OF ZZ)		
COUNTY OF WILL)		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared <u>Daniel J. Teed</u> known to me to be the person who, as <u>PRESIDENT</u> of <u>URO Systems, L.L.C.</u>, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized thereunto by its board of directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this day of <u>September</u>, 2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SANDRA K FORSYTHE
Notary Public - State of Illinois
(SEA) My Commission Expires May 22, 2017

RECORDED: 01/16/2017

Notary Public Forgitie

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0994